Town of Bloomfield

N1100 Town Hall Road Pell Lake, WI 53157

In compliance with Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, a notice of a meeting of the Town of Bloomfield Town Board is hereby given:

Date: Monday, June 10, 2024

Time: 5:15 P.M.

Place: Bloomfield Town Hall, N1100 Town Hall Road, Pell Lake, WI 53157

BOARD OF REVIEW SPECIAL MEETING TO ADJOURN TO LATE DATE AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirmation of Meeting Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Verification of Publication on April 9, 2024
- 5. Confirm BOR will convene on Wednesday, October 16, 2024, from 11 A.M. to 1 P.M.
- 6. Motion for Adjournment

/s/Sue Leedle, Chairperson

Posted: June 05, 2024

Bloomfield Town Hall Pioneer Estates Ivanhoe Clubhouse Bloomfield Police Department